This descriptive type of cross sectional study was 

conducted to assess the smoking behavior among the adult 

population in a selected community of Mymensing district. 

The study period was four months starting from June 2018 

to September 2018. One hundred and eighty two (182) 

people were selected considering the inclusion and 

exclusion criteria. A pre-tested, modified interviewer 

administrated and semi-structured questionnaire was used 

to collect the information. Purposive sampling technique 

were used for this study.